

BID RESULTS

Project: **Sidewalk Rehabilitation Program Phase 10 (Contract #C25-17)**

Bid Opening: **May 21, 2025 at 2:00 PM**

Location: **City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 94706**

Staff called for bids and the following were received:

FBD Vanguard Construction Inc.

\$191,830.00

John Boylan Engineering Inc.

\$114,230.00

Tree Sculpture Group

\$185,725.00

CLS/Cervantes Landscape Services, Inc.

\$104,965.00

Norgo Engineering

\$115,325.00

Santamaria Concrete

\$216,553.13

Spektren Engineering Inc.

\$91,140.00

Arias Concrete Contractor Inc.

\$137,355.00

Modernscapes Innovations

\$144,825.00

BNO Builders

\$171,650.00

The above results may include errors and/or omissions by the bidder. Bids are referred to staff for review.

City of Albany
Sidewalk Rehabilitation Program Phase 10
Contract No.: C25-17

Bid Summary

Bidder	Total
Spektren Engineering Inc. *	\$ 91,140.00
CLS/Cervantes Landscape Services, Inc.	\$ 104,965.00
John Boylan Engineering Inc.	\$ 114,230.00
Norgo Engineering	\$ 115,325.00
Arias Concrete Contractor Inc.	\$ 137,355.00
Modernscapes Innovations	\$ 144,825.00
BNO Builders	\$ 171,650.00
Tree Sculpture Group	\$ 185,725.00
FBD Vanguard Construction Inc.	\$ 191,830.00
Santamaria Concrete	\$ 216,553.13

* Apparent Low Bidder

Engineer's Estimate	\$113,045.00
---------------------	--------------

				Engineer's Estimate		Spektren Engineering Inc.*		CLS/Cervantes Landscape Services, Inc.		John Boylan Engineering Inc.		Norgo Engineering		Arias Concrete Contractor Inc	
No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Bid Unit amoun	Total Amount	Bid Unit amt.	Total Amount	Bid Unit amt.	Total Amount	Bid Unit amt.	Total Amount	Bid Unit amt.	Total Amount	Bid Unit amt.	Total Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	Sidewalk Repair	3,100	SF	\$ 24.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 124,000.00
5	Sidewalk Repair (Thickend Edge)	80	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 3,500.00
6	Driveway Approach Repair	40	SF	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
7	Sidewalk Removal	55	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 605.00
8	Curb Repair	20	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
9	Jade Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
TOTAL items 1 - 9					\$ 113,045.00		\$ 91,140.00		\$ 99,965.00		\$ 114,230.00		\$ 115,325.00		\$ 137,355.00
				Engineer's Estimate		Spektren Engineering Inc.*		CLS/Cervantes Landscape Services, Inc.		John Boylan Engineering Inc.		Norgo Engineering		Arias Concrete Contractor Inc	

				Modernscapes Innovations		BNO Builders INC		Tree Sculpture Group		FBD Vanguard Construction Inc.		Santamaria Concrete	
No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Bid Unit amoun	Total Amount	Bid Unit amt.	Total Amount	Bid Unit amt.	Total Amount	Bid Unit amt.	Total Amount	Bid Unit amt.	Total Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,175.00	\$ 15,175.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,855.00	\$ 10,855.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Sidewalk Repair	3,100	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,500.00
5	Sidewalk Repair (Thickend Edge)	80	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00
6	Driveway Approach Repair	40	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
7	Sidewalk Removal	55	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00
8	Curb Repair	20	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 54.99	\$ 1,099.80
9	Jade Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,575.96	\$ 4,575.96
TOTAL items 1 - 9					\$ 144,825.00		\$ 171,650.00		\$ 185,725.00		\$ 191,830.00		\$ 210,245.76
				Modernscapes Innovations		BNO Builders INC		Tree Sculpture Group		FBD Vanguard Construction Inc.		Santamaria Concrete	

* APPARENT LOW BIDDER (based on lowest total of base bid)
Italicized, highlighted numbers denote corrected dollar amount based on bid unit amount & estimated quantities

Abbreviations: LF = Linear Feet LS = Lump Sum SF = Square Feet